# Interstate Filings LLCTd:HOLY GREEN FLOWER INCORPORATED 2/22/2021

 $\bigcirc$ 

**Division of Corporations** 



Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H21000072273 3)))



H210000722733ABCY

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

	11 Address: COM	JTACT@INTERSTATEFILINGS.COM	 2021 MAR
	11 Address: CON	JTACT@INTERSTATEFILINGS.COM	 
ann			22
		s for this business entity to be used for findings. Enter only one email address please.**	20
	Fax Number	: (718)504-7890	ے اب
		: (718)569-2703	-
		: 120110000086	
From:	Account Name	: INTERSTATE FILINGS LLC	-
_			
		: (850)617-6381	
			•
To:	Division of Co		

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	0
Page Count	02
Estimated Charge	\$70.00

Electronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu

Help

Fm: Interstate Filings LLCTo: HOLY GREEN FLOHER INCORPORATED

Ł

.

.

850-617-6381



March 1, 2021

#### FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

INTERSTATE FILINGS LLC

SUBJECT: HOLY GREEN FLOWER INCORPORATED REF: W21000028442

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

Section 617.0202(d), Florida Statutes, requires the manner in which directors are elected or appointed be contained in the articles of incorporation or a statement that the method of election of directors is as stated in the bylaws.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

DANIEL L O'KEEFEFAX Aud. #: H21000072273Regulatory Specialist IILetter Number: 921A00004387

... ·.)  $C_{i}$ 

## (((H21000072273 3))) ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

<u>ARTICLE II</u>	PRINCIPAL OFFICE			
100	Principal <u>street</u> address: ASHLEY DR.		Mailing address, if different is: ASHLEY DR.	
TAN	MPA, FL 33602	TAM	PA, FL 33602	
ARTICLE III The purpose f of hemp/canr	I <u>PURPOSE</u> for which the corporation is organized is:	l'o provide subsidize their patients who e	d sale (reduced price) for medicinal pu annot afford to pay market prices for su	irposes ich produ
<b></b>				
	A MANNED OF ELECTION Thursday		stors are alcosted and appointed. BY LA	ws
ARTICLE IV	<i>MANNER OF ELECTION</i> The mar	nner in which the dire	ctors are elected and appointed: BY LA	WS
			ctors are elected and appointed: <u>BY LA</u>	.WS
	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIREC			-
I <i>RTICLE V</i> Name and Tit	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIREC	<u>CTORS</u> Name and Title	LUCY DANIEL, VICE PRESIDENT	-
I <i>RTICLE V</i> Name and Tit	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIREC	<u>CTORS</u>	LUCY DANIEL VICE PRESIDENT	-
I <b>RTICLE V</b> Name and Tit	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIREC Ule. YVONNE KYLER. PRESIDENT \$7-15_164TH STREET	<u>CTORS</u> Name and Title	LUCY DANIEL, VICE PRESIDENT 572 LEHIGH LANE	-
I <i>RTICLE V</i> Name and Tit Address	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIREC IV VONNE KYLER, PRESIDENT \$7-15-164TH STREET JAMAICA, NY 10432 YVONNE KYLER, SECRETARY	<u>CTORS</u> Name and Title Address: 	LUCY DANIEL, VICE PRESIDENT 572 LEHIGH LANE WOODMERE, NY 11598	-
IRTICLE V Name and Tit Address Name and Tit	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIREC IV VONNE KYLER, PRESIDENT \$7-15-164TH STREET JAMAICA, NY 10432 YVONNE KYLER, SECRETARY	<u>CTORS</u> Name and Title Address:  Name and Title	LUCY DANIEL, VICE PRESIDENT 572 LEHIGH LANE WOODMERE, NY 11598	
I <i>RTICLE V</i> Name and Tit Address Name and Tit	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECT IIIeYVONNE KYLER. PRESIDENT \$7-15_164TH STREET JAMAICA, NY 10432 IIIIE:YVONNE KYLER, SECRETARY	<u>CTORS</u> Name and Title Address: 	LUCY DANIEL, VICE PRESIDENT 572 LEHIGH LANE WOODMERE, NY 11598 LUCY DANIEL, TREASURER	
IRTICLE V Name and Tit Address Name and Tit	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECT ILE. YVONNE KYLER. PRESIDENT \$7-15-164TH STREET JAMAICA. NY 10432 ILE: YVONNE KYLER, SECRETARY \$7-15-164TH STREET	<u>CTORS</u> Name and Title Address:  Name and Title	LUCY DANIEL, VICE PRESIDENT 572 LEHIGH LANE WOODMERE, NY 11598 LUCY DANIEL, TREASURER 572 LEHIGH LANE	
ARTICLE IV ARTICLE V Name and Tat Address Name and Tat Address	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECT ILE. YVONNE KYLER. PRESIDENT \$7-15-164TH STREET JAMAICA. NY 10432 ILE: YVONNE KYLER, SECRETARY \$7-15-164TH STREET	CTORS Name and Title Address: Name and Title Address: Address:	LUCY DANIEL, VICE PRESIDENT 572 LEHIGH LANE WOODMERE, NY 11598 LUCY DANIEL, TREASURER 572 LEHIGH LANE WOODMERE, NY 11598	

1:Interstate Filings LLCTO:HOLY (REEN FLOWER (NEOPPORTED 3)))

14:17	03/04/21	ET Pg	5-5
-------	----------	-------	-----

Name and Title:
Address:
Name and Title:
Address:

#### ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT

The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is:

Name:	INTERSTATE AGENT SERVICES, LLC	
Address:	100 SE 2ND STREET, SUITE 2000#209	
	MIAMI, FL 33131	
		2
ARTICLE VII The name and a	<u>INCORPORATOR</u> ddress of the Incorporator is:	
Name:	LUCY DANIEL	1
Address:	572 LEHIGH LANE	6-
	WOODMERE, NY 11598	1.9
		<u>"</u>

## ARTICLE VIII EFFECTIVE DATE:

Effective date, if other than the date of filing: (OPTIONAL)

(If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five days prior or 90 days after the filing.)

Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

Required Signature of Registered Agent

2/18/2021

Date

I submit this document and offirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Required Signature of Incorporator

2021